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PLAYER RANK POINTS
Zack Yamba T1 131.7
Tony Jenkins T1 131.7
Greg Ward 3 120
Mel Knight 4 115
Ray Woolfolk 5 106.7
Joe McLaughlin 6 105
Matthew Tracey 7 100
Keith Kirkland 8 97.5
Errol Blake 9 96.7
Justen Dillard 10 91.7
Bruce Arthur T11 75
Greg Whitaker  T11 75
Allen Smith 13 1.7
Hugh Lecky 14 66.7
Perry Medina T15 65
George Weekes  T15 65
— —
CREAM RIDGE TOP GROSS
Maurice Brown 84
Greg Ward 85
Mel Knight 85
Bruce Arthur 86
Brad Leak 87
Tony Jenkins 88
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Arthur doninates at Cream Ridge

Some days you wake up
and immediately
know today is going to be

you

your day. You just get a
feeling of invincibility. 1
doubt Bruce Arthur had
that feeling on the eve of
the Cream Ridge event.
The start if his round was
somewhat pedestrian;
shooting net par, bogey,
par on the first three
holes. His attitude may
have moved in a positive
direction during his mid-
dle front as he shot net 4
under par for the next 5
holes. A net double bogey
on #9 probably left Ar
thur undecided as to
whether this was going to
be his day. But Arthur’s
game blossomed on the
back, as he shot net 32.
Paired with his net 35 on
the front, he scored a, not
to shabby, net 67 for his
round, 5 strokes clear of
the field. Arthur placed a
cherry on top of his domi-
nant performance by
teaming with Ray Wool-
folk to win their four ball
match, resulting in a per-
fect 40 point day .

Five strokes behind the
leader at net 72 was Mau-
rice Brown, Greg Whita-
ker and Kobina Thomas.
Hugh Lecky rounds out
the top five at net 74.

Four ball winners at

(left to right) Bruce Arthur. Tony Jenkins and Mike
Conrad participate in 2023 awards presentations

Cream Ridge were the
teams of Errol Blake/Eli
White, Ray Woolfolk/
Bruce Arthur. Keith Dav-
enport/George  Weekes,
Maurice Brown/Anthony
Darby, Tony Jenkins/Greg
Ward, Hugh Lecky/Zack
Yamba, Joe McLaughlin/
Greg Whitaker and Bur-

nell Wailliams/Kobina
Thomas.
There were no major

changes in the top 10 of
the overall Shippen Cup
competition. Zack Yamba
and Tony Jenkins remain
in a tie for the top spot.
Noteworthy is a major
jump up the standings for
Bruce Arthur, who domi-
nated the Cream Ridge
event, and Greg Whitaker,
who had top 5 finishes in

the last two Shippen Cup
events. These two Strikers
are tied for 11th place, but
are rapidly trending up-
ward. Keep an eye on these
two.

Next up on the Shippen
Cup schedule is the Gal-
loping Hill major on July
13th. Followed by High
Bridge Hills on July 27th
and Neshanic Valley on
August 10th. If you want to
compete for the Shippen
Cup title, definitely clear
your schedule and bring
your “A” game for the ma-
jor at The Architects’ on
August 24th and Club
Champ Weekend Septem-
ber 14/15.
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Match Play Results
Cream Ridge 6/22/2024, Match Flay Results

Match Points Team/Player A

Team/Player B Points Match

Conrad. Michael

Kirkland. Keith

Thomas. George

Fraser. Earl

Jones, Larry

Smith, Allen

Carothers. Terrell

Leak. Brad

Dillard. Justen

Knight, Melvin

Smith, Charles

Brock. Demetrius

McNeil. Walter

Frye. Walter

Lusane. Melvin

Holloway. Joseph

Pink background = Match LOSS
Blue background = Match TIE
Yellow background = odd man in Odd Man Match



Net Stroke Play Results

Cream ridge Event 6f22{2024, Net Siroke Play

Results

Pos. Player To Par Net Total Net Points
1 Arthur, Bruce -5 67 30
T2 Brown, Maurice E 72 15
T2 Whitaker. Greg E 72 15
T2 Thomas. Kobina E 72 15
5 Lecky. Hugh 2 74 10
6 Ward, Greg 3 75 10
T7 Blake, Errol 4 76 10
T7 Leak. Brad 4 76 10
T7 Knight, Melyin 4 76 10
T7 Williams, Burnell 4 76 10
T11 Weekes, George 5 77 5
T11 Lusane, Melvin 5 77 5
T13 Conrad. Michael 6 78 5
T13 Fraser. Earl 6 78 5
15 Frye, Walter 7 79 5
T16 Davenport. Keith 8 80 5
T16 Brock. Demetrius 8 80 5
T16 Yamba, Zack 8 80 5
T19 Carothers. Terrell 9 81 5
T19 Darby. Anthony 9 81 5
T19 Smith. Charles 9 81 5
T22 White. Eli 10 82 5
T22 Woolfolk, Raymond 10 82 5
T22 MclLaughlin, Joe 10 82 5
T22 Holloway. Joseph 10 82 5
26 Smith. Allen 11 83 5
T27 Jenkins. Tony 13 85 5
T27 McNeill, Walter 13 85 5
T29 Kirkland. Keith 14 86 5
T29 Thomas. George 14 86 5
T29 Jones. Larry 14 86 5
32 Dillard. Justen 19 91 5
LeBrew. Rod n/a nla 5



Gross Hole by Hole

Cream Ridge Event 5/22/2024 Ranked by GROSS

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 & 7 8 90UT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18IN TOTHDCFNET

FAME NAME TEE PAR 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 L 36 4 4 4 3 5 14 4 3 5 36 72 72
1 Brown, Mautice WHT 15 B 3 4 9 4 b 9 b 540 b b 5 4 b 5 4 b B 44 54 12 72
2 Ward, Greg WHT 136 B 5 5 9 5 4 9 4 8”7 43 5 4 1 5 5 9 4 3 7 42 85 11 74
2 Knight. Melvin WHT 125 1 4 7 3 5 5 9 5 4" 42 5 5 1 4 5 B 4 4 5 43 85 10 75
4 Arthur, Bruce WHT 218 & 5 6 & 3 4 4 5 8" 45 5 6 & 3 5 4 4 3 6 41 88 20 66
5 Leak Brad WHT 14 G 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 87 42 5 6 & 4 5 & 4 4 7 45 &7 1 76
6  Jenking, Tamy WHT B8 & 3 4 3 5 4 4 5 8" 40 ? 5 7 4 5 4 B 3 7 48 83 3 8%
7T Lecky. Hugh WHT 178 b 4 5 4 4 6 b 4 E" 42 5 4 il 3 6 b 6 5 5 47 G4 18 74
g8 Davenport Keith WHT 137 7 3 5 4 5 4 G & E” 45 4 5 b 5 7 b 4 3 7 45 40 1 79
g Carothers, Terrell WHT 126 G 3 4 3 3 G 3 b 5" 38 & G b & G b b 4 9 52 40 10 80
10 Conrad, Michael WHT 154 B 4 4 b 3 b b 6 67 44 4 b b 4 7 Ll 6 b 747 7 13 78
10 “amba, Zack GLD 145 7 6 6 b b 4 Ll b 57 47 b b b 4 6 b 4 4 B 44 91 12 74
12 Williams, Burnell WHT 248 B 4 6 4 4 6 B 5 57 46 B 4 B 4 4 B B 5 5 46 32 17 75
12 Blake, Errol WHT 187 il 4 4 Ll 4 5 Ll 5 77 45 5 4 5 4 7 5 6 4 747 92 16 76
14 Smith, Allen WHT 138 B 5 5 Ll 5 6 5 4 6”7 46 7 4 Ll 4 7 5 4 5 747 93 11 82
15 Darlry, Anthony WHT 158 B 4 5 5 4 6 7 5 57 47 7 7 5 4 5 Ll 5 4 B 47 94 13 &
15 Jones, Larry WHT 115 B 4 4 Ll 4 4 5 7 57 43 5 5 il 4 9 Ll 5 4 7 51 94 9 &5
17 Brock. Demetrius WHT 19 B 3 6 5 5 5 5 6 67 47 6 5 5 5 6 5 7 4 E 43 98 17 74
17 Smith, Chatles WHT 184 7 5 6 5 5 5 5 7 4" 19 6 4 7 5 6 B 4 3 B 47 98 16 80
19 ‘Whitaker. Greg GLD 336 B 5 5 9 5 6 5 5 77 48 il 5 B 5 6 5 5 3 6 43 97 26 A1
19 ‘Weekes George WHT 226 7 4 6 9 3 4 9 6 6”7 44 6 5 il 4 6 il 4 4 g 53 97 21 7h
19 McMNeil Walter GLD 200 5 6 5 9 3 5 5 5 57 43 6 5 B 4 il B 6 5 i b4 97 13 84
22  Thomas. Kohina WHT 287 7 3 6 9 6 b B 6 5”7 49 7 3 B 4 6 5 6 6 B 43 3§ 26 72
22 MclLaughlin, Joe WHT 19 B 3 5 1 B 5 1 B B 47 7 7 7 5 B 1 B 3 5 b1 3§ 7 o#
22 White, Eli WHT 191 B 4 B 9 5 B B 5 77 49 5 7 B 4 7 B 4 4 B 43 3§ 7 o#
22 ‘Woolfolk, Raymaond  WHT 194 7 4 4 & 4 6 4 6 8" 48 6 5 7 4 ? & 5 5 6 B0 93 17 8
22 Dillard, Justen WHT 104 5 4 ? 3 5 5 4 5 77 45 ? ? 7 5 ? 5 4 4 7 53 93 FAL
27 Lusane, Melvin WHT 2587 & 4 B 4 4 ? 7 5 77 B0 ? 5 & 4 ? 5 5 4 7 50 100 24 76
27 Fraser, Earl WHT 248 il 4 4 3 5 5 G 6 87 47 7 5 G 5 10 G 5 4 5 53 100 23 77
27 Thomas. George WHT 1758 G 4 4 b & G b & 77 49 5 G 4 5 il b 5 5 g 51 100 15 g%
30 Kirkland, Keith WHT 186 i 4 b 3 & b G & 77 BD b b i 4 b G & b 7 51 101 16 8%
31 Frye Walter WHT 261 il b b Ll b b 7 b 6”7 50 7 b B 4 6 b il b B b2 102 25 77
32 Holloway, Joseph GLD 362 7 6 b B 6 6 B 7 57 54 7 6 b 6 6 B 6 7 5 b4 108 26 82



Skins & Skills

CREAM RIDGE SKINS & SKILLS, June 22, 2024

Gross Skins {skins pool = $90)

Player Skins Purse Details
Thomas. George 1 IF!F-22.I:II:I Par on 12
Carothers. Terrell 1 IIr5£‘-22.f.'ltl Birdieon 7

Knight. Melvin 1 IlF!F-EE.I‘.'II:I Birdie on 9
Lecky. Hugh 1 IF!F-22.I:II:I Paron 13

Total Purse Allocated:$88.00

High Handicap Gross Skins {skins pool = $120)

Player Skins Purse Details
Arthur, Bruce 2 '$EU.I‘JU Paron 13, Paron 15
Fraser. Earl 1 Ilr!{iﬁlil.f.'llil Paron 4
Williams, Burnell 1 IF!F-3IZI.I‘.'IIZI Birdie on 14

Total Purse Allocated:$120.00

Closest to the Pin, Hole #17 Bruce Arthur 6’ 1”

Long Drive, Hole #9  Walter McNeil 267.7 yards

50/50 Mel Knight  $37
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Cream Ridge Event Gross Skins
HOLE
TEE PAR

MNAME

Erown, Maurice
Carathers. Terrell
Jenkins, Tony
Jones, Larry
Knight, kdelvin
Lecky, Hugh
Thomas. George
Ward, Greg
“Waekes, George

Minimum Score
# of min scores

WHT
WHT
WHT
WHT
WHT
WHT
WHT
WHT
WHT

15
126

6.8
15
125
178
175
136
226

-l oh oMM oo o on oo W=

o
B |

IR o N R L

L8]
B |

[= RS L O ;I SR SR S S

s

Cream Ridge Event High Handicap Skins
HOLE
TEE PAR

MAKE

Arthur, Bruce
Elake, Errol
Fraser, Earl

Frye, Walter
Holloway, Joseph
Lusane, kelvin
Mcheil, Walter
“Waekes, George
Whitaker, Greg
Williarns, Burnell
Woolfalk, Rayrmancd
Yarmba, Zack

Minimum Scare
# of min scores

WHT
WHT
WHT
WHT
GLD
WHT
GLD
WHT
GLD
WHT
WHT
GLD

219
18.7
24.8
26.1
36.2
2h.?
201
226
336
24.8
194
195
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Total HC Net

17 18

3 5

E B

4 9

a7

4 7

4 5

E 5

5 8

37

4 8
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Total HC

17 18
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Net
IN
36
41
47

52
54
50
54
53
19
16
50
44

TOT HDCNET

TOT
72
86

100
102
108
100
97
97
97
92
98
9

12
10

3

9
10
15
15
11
21

72
72
1l
85
85
75
74
il
74
b

HDCHMET

72
Bh
7B
77
77
82
76
gl
b
71
75
1
749



Event Statistics

240622CreamRidge
Cream Ridge Golf Club

Round 1 -- June 22, 2024

Hole # Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank  Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

1 420-509 5 6.31 6
2 131-136 3 4.19 9 0 0 5 16 7 4
3 255-258 4 5.09 14 0 0 7 15 7 3
4 122-136 3 4.16 13 0 0 10 11 9 2
5 256-290 4 4.56 18 0 0 6 16 9 1
6  300-310 4 5.16 10 0 5 9 13 5 0
7 301-346 4 5.00 16 0 0 14 10 1
8  309-387 4 5.38 4 0 1 11 10 7 3
9  430-445 5 591 17 0 0 4 15 10 3
10 333-336 4 5.88 1 0 2 10 11 7 2
11 335-367 4 5.16 11 0 0 2 12 7 11
12 307-332 4 5.88 2 0 1 6 16 5 4
13 147-159 3 4.34 0 0 2 13 8 9
14 329-431 5 6.28 7 0 0 2 19 9 2
15 334359 4 5.16 12 0 1 8 11 8 4
16 267-314 4 5.09 15 0 0 6 17 8 1
17 148-152 3 425 8 0 0 12 8 10 2
18 353-469 5 6.44 3 0 0 7 13 10 2
0 0 6 11 11 4

Holes Yardage Par || Stoke Avg | Eagles || Birdies || Pars | Bogeys | D. Bogeys Others
Out 2524-2817 36 45.75 0 8 69 121 71 19
In 2553-2919 36 48.47 0 2 51 120 76 39
Total 5077-5736 72 94.22 0 10 120 241 147 58




SHIPPEN CUP STANDINGS, 6/23/2024

FoxHollow Berkshire GreatBear DelVal  Pebble CreamR Galloping HighBridgeMeshanic Architects Champ
413 Al2T 514 aM1a 61 622 T3 Tz ano 824 1114 1115
Last First RANK TOTAL
M Name M Matzh Stroke Maksh Stroke Mat<h Stroke Maksh Stroke Mat<h Stroke Makch Stroke EBonur Stroke Makch Stroke Match Stroke Match Stroke Match Stroke Makch Stroke Match Stroke  Stroke Stroke
Jenkins  Tony T1 13167 10 67 10 10 20 20 10 10 10 10 10 &
Yamba Zack T 13167 & 67 10 20 20 20 10 10 & 10 10 A
Ward,G GregR 3 120 10 5 5 20 40 10 10 10 10
Knight,M Melvin 4 115 20 60 10 15 10
Woolfolk Raymond 5 10667 10 5 10 & 20 10 10 22 10 5
Mclaughliloe 6 106 10 10 10 10 20 10 & 7A 75 10 5
Tracey, M Matthew 7 100 10 10 10 10 20 10 30
Kirkland Keith 8 974 10 &5 10 & 20 20 5 10 75 5
Blake Errol 9 96.667 10 10 10 15 10 22 10 10
Dillard, Ju Justen 10 91667 10 10 10 12 10 10 10 15 5
Arthur  Bruce T 7% 10 20 5 10 30
Whitaker Greg T11 75 A 20 5 10 10 10 15
Smith  Allen 13 71667 10 15 10 12 5 10 5 5
Lecky Hugh 14  66.GGET 10 10 5 22 10 10
Medina Perry T15 65 5 10 5 10 10 10 10 5
Weekes George T15 65 5 5 20 10 5 5 10 &
Brown, MMaurice T17 60 10 5 10 10 10 15
Carother: Terry TIv 60 10 10 30 b 5
Darby  Anthony T17 60 10 5 5 20 5 10 5
Thomas George T17 60 10 30 10 5 5
Lusane Melvin 21 55 20 25 b 5
Leak Brad 22 A1667 12 5 75 10 75 10
Holloway Joseph 723 50 10 5 10 5 10 5 5
Sepulved Sebastian T23 &0 5 5 20 10 5 5
Conrad Michael T25 40 25 5 b 5
White,E Eli T26 40 10 10 A 0 5
LeBrew, FRod 27 35 5 10 & 5 b 5
Frye Walter T28 30 10 10 5 5
Jones Lawrence T28 30 5 5 10 5 5
Williams Burnell  T28 30 10 10 10
Fraser  Earl N 27A 5 10 7.5 5
Branson Jesse T32 25 5 10 10
McMeil  wWalter T32 25 5 10 5 5
Smith Charles T32 25 5 10 5
Thomas Kobina T32 25 10 15
Davenpot Keith T36 L 20 3 10 5
Jeffries  Darryl T36 20 E 5 § 5
Rucker Donald 38 16.667 67 10
Goore Hamlet 39 r 15 10 &
Bethune Derrick  T40 i 5 5
Brock Demetriu: T40 r 5 5
Hackett Avery 140" s 5
Livingstor Otis a0 5 5
Williams David T40 i 5 5









